OP \$65.00 90524684

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM712930

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.		01/12/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SERVIER PHARMACEUTICALS, LLC	
Street Address:	200 PIER FOUR BOULEVARD, 7TH FLOOR	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90524684	
Serial Number:	90524701	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9198618913

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198618903

Email: mtepper@teiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Maury M. Tepper Address Line 1: 3724 BENSON DR

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27609

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TIBSOVO Logo Assignment
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maury M. Tepper, III
SIGNATURE:	/Maury M. Tepper, III/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=TIBSOVO CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT_08MAR22#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0231

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademarks (the "Assignment") dated effective as of January 12, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), is from Agios Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 88 Sidney Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (the "Assignor") and Servier Pharmaceuticals, LLC, a company having a place of business at 200 Pier Four Boulevard, 7th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (the "Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks: Serial No. 90/524,684 for the mark TIBSOVO Design in Black and White and Serial No. 90/524,701 for the mark TIBSOVO Design in Color (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business, and all common law rights, associated with the Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm and record the assignment of the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (1) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, (2) any and all common law rights, title and interest associated with the Marks, and (3) all causes of action, claims and demands and other rights for, or arising from, any infringement, including past infringements, of the Marks.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, without further consideration, to cause to be performed such other lawful acts and to be executed such confirmatory assignments and other legal documents as Assignee, or its counsel, may from time to time reasonably request to effect fully this Assignment and to permit Assignee to be duly recorded as the registered owner of each of the rights hereby conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment in Cambridge, Massachusetts as of this 8th day of March 2022 but effective as of the Effective Date.

ON BEHALF OF AGIOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By:

James Burns

Title: Chief Legal Officer

Date: March 8, 2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007653 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 03/08/2022